Until the funds are used as described above, we intend to invest the net proceeds from this offering in interest-bearing,
investment grade securities.

DILUTION

Edgar Filing: PURE BIOSCIENCE, INC. - Form 424B5

34

Our net tangible book value as of January 31, 2011 was approximately $2,397,100, or $0.06 per share. Net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of shares
of our common stock outstanding as of January 31, 2011.

S-17

Edgar Filing: PURE BIOSCIENCE, INC. - Form 424B5

35

After giving effect to our sale of 5,343,511 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed offering price
of $1.31 per share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on April 28, 2011) and after deducting the
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of January 31, 2011 would have
been approximately $9,047,100, or $0.21 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
of $0.15 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $1.10 per share to
new investors participating in this offering at the offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per
share basis:

   Assumed offering price per share $ 1.31

   Net tangible book value per share as of January 31, 2011 $ 0.06
   Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.15

   As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 0.21

   Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.10

The above discussion and table are based on 37,246,986 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of January
31, 2011 and exclude:

•  1,766,298 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants outstanding
on January 31, 2011, all of which are exercisable at prices ranging from $2.06 to
$8.60 per share; 4,635,250  shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of
options outstanding as of January 31, 2011, of which approximately
3,261,126  shares are exercisable; and

• 2,835,600 shares of common stock available for future grants under our stock option
plans as of January 31, 2011.